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NAME TITLE COMPANY COUNTRY CONTACTS 
Alec Pook Manager Flight 

Dispatch Standards 
and Training 

Air Canada Canada Phone: 905 676 2254 
Mob:  
Email: alec.pook@aircanada.ca 

Steve Kelly Navigation Services 
Manager 

Air New Zealand New Zealand Phone: 6492563438 
Mob: 6421672717 
Email: steve.kelly@airnz.co.nz 

Mark Shepherd Technical Pilot - Fleet 
Support 

Air New Zealand New Zealand Phone: 256 3934 
Mob: 021 999 401 
Email: mark.shepherd@airnz.co.nz 

Jean-Pierre Carle Pilot Air Tahiti Nui Tahiti Phone: not known 
Mob:  
Email: jeanpierre.carle@gmail.com 

Christophe Cassiau-
Haurie 

Engineer Airbus France Phone: 33562110525 
Mob:  
Email: christophe.cassiau-haurie@airbus.com 

Raphael Uyttewaal Captain - Instructor Aircalin New Caledonia Phone: 687 284 289 
Mob:  
Email: raph.8waal@canl.nc 

Alfereti Solvalu Technical Support 
Officer 

Airports Fiji Limited Fiji Phone:  
Mob:  
Email: aliferetis@afl.com.fj 

Doug Scott Manager, Upper 
Airspace Services 

Airservices Australia Australia Phone: +61 7 3866 3366 
Mob: +61 421 133 437 
Email: doug.scott@airservicesaustralia.com 

Adam Watkin Air Traffic Controller Airservices Australia Australia Phone: +61 7 3866 3421 
Mob: +61 404 461 814 
Email: adam.watkin@airservicesaustralia.com 

Geoff de Bazin 
(Co-Chair) 

OCA Ops Manager Airways NZ New Zealand Phone: 64 9 256 8072 
Mob: +64 27 494-4083 
Email: geoff.debazin@airways.co.nz 

Joanne Kendall 
(Secretariat) 

Administration 
Manager Auckland 

Airways NZ New Zealand Phone: +64 9 256 8714 
Mob: +64 021 878 004 
Email: joanne.kendall@airways.co.nz 

Allan London Customer Service 
Specialist 

Airways NZ New Zealand Phone: 64 9 256 9081 
Mob: +64 27 486-5717 
Email: allan.london@airways.co.nz 

Paul Radford Manager Oceanic 
Systems 

Airways NZ New Zealand Phone: 64-9-2568078 
Mob: +64 21 334-806 
Email: paul.radford@airways.co.nz 

Graham Secker ATS Specialist Airways NZ New Zealand Phone: 64 9 275 8077 
Mob: +64 27 491-2389 
Email: seckerg@airways.co.nz 

Laurent Espeyt ATC System Specialist Alticode France Phone:  
Mob:  
Email: laurent.espeyt@alticode.com 

Peter Grogan Senior Director ARINC United States of America Phone: -1200 
Mob: +01 410-279-7354 
Email: pgrogan@arinc.com 

Michael Ostapiej Director ARINC United States of America Phone: 9255193983 
Mob:  
Email: mostapie@arinc.com 

Masahisa Hayashi Deputy Director ATCA-Japan Japan Phone: +081.3.3747.1685 
Mob: 9037956180 
Email: hayashi@atcaj.or.jp 

Brad Cornell Engineer Boeing United States of America Phone: 425-280-5603 
Mob:  
Email: bradley.d.cornell@boeing.com 

Gordon Sandell Associate Techincal 
Fellow 

Boeing United States of America Phone: (425)-342-4906 
Mob:  
Email: gordon.r.sandell@boeing.com 

Len Wicks Aeronautical Services 
Officer (ATS) 

CAA NZ New Zealand Phone:  
Mob:  
Email: wicksl@caa.govt.nz 

Eric Chambroy Head of International 
Coopération 

Direction des Services de 
la Navigation Aérienne 

France Phone:  
Mob:  
Email eric.chambroy@aviation-civile.gouv.fr 
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NAME TITLE COMPANY COUNTRY CONTACTS 
Jose Carrasco Deputy Director Air 

Traffic 
DGAC Chile Chile Phone: 5622904611 

Mob: 88395869 
Email: jcarrascow@dgac.cl 

Frederic Lecat ATC System Specialist DSNA/DTI France Phone:  
Mob:  
Email: frederic.lecat@aviation-civile.gouv.fr 

Dennis Addison Support Manager 
International Airspace 
and Procedures 

FAA United States of America Phone: 510-745-3258 
Mob:  
Email: dennis.addison@faa.gov 

David Burkholder Manager, Asia Pacific 
Region 

FAA United States of America Phone: (202) 385-8968 
Mob: (202) 439-1412 
Email: david.s.burkholder@faa.gov 

Kevin Chamness Mgr. Oceanic Service 
Improvements 

FAA United States of America Phone: 12024935458 
Mob:  
Email: kevin.chamness@faa.gov 

Bob Hansen Automation Specialist FAA United States of America Phone: 1-510-745-3836 
Mob:  
Email: bob.hansen@faa.gov 

Thomas Kraft Chief Advisor for 
Aeronautical 
Communications 

FAA United States of America Phone: -7921 
Mob: -2738 
Email: tom.kraft@faa.com 

David Maynard 
(Co-Chair) 

Manager, Oceanic and 
Offshore Operations 

FAA United States of America Phone: 1-202-267-3448 
Mob: 1-202-280-5105 
Email: david.maynard@faa.gov 

Robert Tegeder Safety Inspector FAA United States of America Phone: 202-385-4581 
Mob: N/A 
Email: robert.m.tegeder@faa.gov 

Andrew Tiede Regional Officer, Air 
Traffic Management 

ICAO Asia & Pacific 
Office 

Thailand Phone: 66-2-5378189 ext 152 
Mob: 66-087-1240875 
Email: atiede@bangkok.icao.int 

Toby Gursanscky ISPACG Rep. IFALPA Australia Phone: 61-2-99487532 
Mob:  
Email: gursanscky@bigpond.com 

Gary Laing Representative IFATCA Australia Phone: 61-7-38663698 
Mob: 61427117735 
Email: gary.laing@airservicesaustralia.com 

Yasunobu Funai Flight Operations 
Manager 

Japan Airlines 
International 

Japan Phone: 3 5756-3134 
Mob:  
Email: yaunobu.funai@jal.com 

Frank Fujii Flight Operations  
Los Angeles/Director 

Japan Airlines 
International 

United States of America Phone: 310 646 4640 
Mob:  
Email: frank.fujii@jal.com 

Takahiro Morishima Special Assistant to the 
Director, ATS Systems 
Planning Division 

Japan Civil Aviation 
Bureau 

Japan Phone: 81-3-5253-8739 
Mob: 81-90-1875-4890 
Email: morishima-t2zg@mlit.go.jp 

Brian Gallo Captain LAN Chile Phone: +56 2 2779634 
Mob: +56 9 3330446 
Email: bgallo@lan.com 

Tars Bola Executive Manager 
(ATS) 

PNG ASL Papua New Guinea Phone: (675) 324 4845 
Mob: 684 5543 
Email: tbola@pngairservices.com.pg 

Graham Rennie Manager Flight 
Dispatch Planning and 
Operational Policy 

Qantas Australia Phone: 61 2 96911157 
Mob: +61 418602638 
Email: grennie@qantas.com.au 

Guy Yeung Director SEAC/PF Tahiti Phone:  
Mob:  
Email: yeung_guy@seac.pf 

Jean-Pierre Faubladier Head of Air Navigation 
Service 

SEAC/PF Tahiti Phone:  
Mob:  
Email: faubladier_jean-pierre@seac.pf

Eric Lieutaud Deputy Head of Air 
Navigation Service 

SEAC/PF Tahiti Phone: +689 861067 
Mob: +689 779259 
Email: lieutaud_eric@seac.pf 

Heiarii Letang Air Navigation Service SEAC/PF Tahiti Phone:  
Mob:  
Email: letang_heiarii@seac.pf

Mrs Veronique Leu Deputy Manager 
Training Unit (ATC) 

SEAC/PF Tahiti Phone:  
Mob:  
Email: leu_veronique@seac.pf

mailto:faubladier_jean-pierre@seac.pf
mailto:letang_heiarii@seac.pf
mailto:leu_veronique@seac.pf


 Summary of Discussion of the Twenty Second Meeting of the Appendix C 
 Informal South Pacific Air Traffic Services Co-ordinating Group Participant List 
 (ISPACG/22) Page 3 of 3 
 
 

NAME TITLE COMPANY COUNTRY CONTACTS 
Antoine Guirado Radio Communication 

System Specialist 
SEAC/PF Tahiti Phone:  

Mob:  
Email: guirado_antoine@@seac.pf 

Mrs Sabine Delpierre Studies and Quality of 
Service 

SEAC/PF Tahiti Phone:  
Mob:  
Email: delpierre_sabine@seac.pf 

Loic Mallart Technical Support SEAC/PF Tahiti Phone:  
Mob:  
Email: mallart_loic@seac.pf

Jean-Michel Prost-
Boucie 

Studies and Quality of 
Service 

SEAC/PF Tahiti Phone:  
Mob:  
Email: prost-boucle_jean-michel@seac.pf

Kathleen Kearns AIRCOM ATC 
Business, North 
America 

SITA United States of America Phone: 703-491-0661 
Mob:  
Email: Kathleen.Kearns@sita.aero 

Sylvain Laviolette Customer Support 
Account Manager 

SITA Canada Phone: 15149823524 
Mob: 15145863286 
Email: sylvain.laviolette@sita.aero 

Craig Roberts ATC Operational 
Specialist 

Thales Australia Australia Phone: 61386304834 
Mob:  
Email: craig.roberts@thalesatm.com 

Gene Cameron Manager Global 
Support 

United Airlines United States of America Phone: 530-8788791 
Mob: 530- 6130762 
Email: gene.cameron@united.com 
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